Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Brands, Inc.		08/26/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVIDE CAMPARI - MILANO S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via Turati, 27	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-20121	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1591167	MONDORO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

officeactions@br-tmlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 575 Route 28

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0832

900115105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	09/03/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=mondoro assign#page1.tif source=mondoro assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Constellation Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to DAVIDE CAMPARI-MILANO, S.p.A., an Italian company ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, which forms a part of this Assignment, and any goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

This Trademark Assignment is given pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of August 26, 2008 (the "Furchase Agreement"). The terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein by reference. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Trademark Assignment and the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement will prevail.

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT. ASSIGNOR DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES REGARDING INFRINGEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 26th day of August 2008.

CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC.

By: Who here I have I h

SCHEDULE A

Trademark MONDORO

Owner CanBr

Country Registration No USA 1,591,167

Effective 4/10/1990

Action 10/10/2009 Expiration 4/10/2010

Product CLASS 33

11130293 1

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0835